CARBON CAREER & TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

SECTION: COMMUNITY

TITLE: EDUCATION FOUNDATION

ADOPTED: December 16, 2004

REVISED: October 19, 2006

REVIEWED: May 16, 2024

912. EDUCATION FOUNDATION

1. Purpose

This policy aims to establish guidelines to govern the relationship between the Joint Operating Committee and the Carbon Career and Technical Institute Foundation. The Joint Operating Committee welcomes the assistance of the Carbon Career and Technical Institute Foundation and praises its efforts.

2. Guidelines

The Joint Operating Committee recognizes the Education Foundation as a 501 (c) (3) entity, organized as a vehicle to raise and secure funds for the improvement of school programs. These funds from the private sector may be allocated selectively or broadly for projects and purposes generated by staff members, parent/guardians, and others in accordance with its organizational bylaws.

The Joint Operating Committee may accept contributions from the Education Foundation to the school, provided the funds meet the criteria of educational improvement. The foundation representative and administrators shall meet to discuss criteria for each educational improvement. Information will then be presented to the Joint Operating Committee for its acceptance and utilization. The Administrative Director shall develop procedures for the explanation of projects to be considered.

Carbon Career and Technical Institute Foundation funds shall be raised, maintained and managed in a fashion separate from district funds. It shall separately govern its own business and affairs.